## asfindingacure®

## The Leandro P. Rizzuto Foundation

## ALSFAC WE CARE

## **Terms and Conditions of Awards**

- Indirect and/or incidental costs and expenses are capped at 15% of the total grant amount. ALSFAC We Care will not provide for those expenses that exceed 15%.
- Project is to be completed on the timeline agreed upon as terms of the grant. If a delay is expected, an extension request should be submitted to info@alsfac.org.
- Duplicate or overlapping funding from other private or public sources is prohibited. If such is received, ALSFAC We Care should be immediately informed via <a href="info@alsfac.org">info@alsfac.org</a>
- Progress reports should be submitted per the terms of the agreement and prior to subsequent funding. An additional final financial statement of all grant expenditures should be submitted to ALSFAC We Care within 60 days of the expiration date of the grant
- ALSFAC We Care shall be acknowledged as the funding source (or one of the funding sources) in all publications and/or media opportunities, in addition to academic, industry and peer attending meetings, during which data deriving from this grant are presented or discussed.
- The recipient shall act in compliance with all applicable laws and regulations
- ALSFAC We Care reserves the right to terminate by written notice its funding of the grant if the grantee fails to comply with the terms and conditions of the award or upon 30 days prior written notice if it determines that continued funding is no longer consistent with its program or goals.